GA2017-01-G -9, EA2017-10-E -9

RECEIVED 2021 JAN 26 12:00 PM (E)

1 South Jersey Plaza
’:: : Folsom, NJ 08037
\‘\y Phone: (609) 568-9028

Fax: (609) 704-3017
Lauren A. Long, Esq.
Assistant General Counsel

January 19, 2021

Via Overnight Mail

Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick
Commission Secretary

D.C. Public Service Commission
1325 G Street N.W., Suite 800
Washington, D.C. 20005

Re:  Applied Energy Partners, LLC - Notice of Updated Company Information
Electricity Supplier License # EA 2017-10-4
Natural Gas Supplier License # GA 2017-01-6

Dear Ms. Westbrook-Sedgwick:

In accordance with 15 DCMR 8 4607, governing Electricity Supplier License requirements
and 15 DCMR § 4708, governing Natural Gas Supplier License requirements, Applied Energy
Partners, LLC (“Applied Energy Partners”) hereby notifies the Public Service Commission of the
District of Columbia (“Commission”) of changes to Applied Energy Partners’ Electricity Supplier
License and Natural Gas Supplier License.

Please see below and update the Commission’s records accordingly:

Mailing Address 1 South Jersey Plaza
Folsom, NJ 08037
Members/Officers See attached Exhibit A

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 1f the Commission requires additional
information from Applied Energy Partners in connection with this update, or if there are any
questions, please feel free to contact me at laurenlong@sjindustries.com or (609) 568-9028 ext.
6877.

Respectfully Submitted,
(j@x/w %@{r'
Lauren A. Long

Assistant General Counsel, SJI
On behalf of Applied Energy Partners, LLC



cc: Carmen Davis (via email cdavis@psc.dc.gov)
Rick Gallagher (via email)
Susie Shannon (via email)

Encl.


mailto:cdavis@psc.dc.gov

Exhibit A

Applied Energy Partners, LLC — Members/Officers

The sole member of Applied Energy Partners, LLC is SJI Energy Investments, LLC

The following are the Executive Committee Members and Officers of Applied Energy

Partners, LLC:

Name

Title

Address/Phone Number/Email

Michael J. Renna

Executive Committee
Chairman

President

300 Route 73 South, Suite 308
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

(609) 561-9000
mrenna@sjindustries.com

Kathleen Larkin

Executive Committee
Member

300 Route 73 South, Suite 308
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

(609) 561-9000
klarkin@sjindustries.com

Leonard Brinson

Executive Committee
Member

300 Route 73 South, Suite 308
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

(609) 561-9000
Ibrinson@sjindustries.com

Scott Barr

Treasurer & Secretary

1 South Jersey Plaza
Folsom, NJ 08037
(609) 568-9028
sbarr@sjindustries.com

Rick Gallagher

Vice President

1 South Jersey Plaza
Folsom, NJ 08037

(609) 568-9028
rgallagher@sjindustries.com

Tom Dufraine

Officer/Senior Account
Executive

1 South Jersey Plaza
Folsom, NJ 08037

(609) 568-9028
tdufraine@appenergy.com
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